TOWN of BROOKLINE

Massachusetts

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Daniel Bennett
Building Commissioner

TO: Selectboard/ School Committee
FROM: Ray Masak, PE Project Manager

SUBJECT: High School Expansion Project — Construction Management @ Risk (CM@R)
Skanska Change Order —Pre GMP Amendment 15R1/ CO No. 4/ 16

DATE: April 20, 2020

On the Calendar this week, the Building Department has submitted a request for Change Order/ Amendment
Approval for the construction management firm Skanska to perform the following services in the amounts noted
below:

e 15R1/CONo4- Misc.Changes—Enabling (40 items)
e 16— COVID 19 Allowance with No Markups

The HS expansion project was awarded to the contractor Skanska (qualifications based).  There are two
amendments which includes enabling change order work as well as an allowance for work involving COVID
19. Refer to the Hill memo dated April 14, 2020 for further explanation of these services. The final
procurement for the project is forthcoming based on negotiations with Skanska and the project team.

The Building Department will be available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for your
consideration.



TI_I_ Hill International, Inc.
75 Second Avenue, Suite 300
Needham, MA 02494

Hill International Tel: 617-778.0900

Fax: 617-778-0999
www.hillintl.com

April 14, 2020 (revised April 16)

Mr. Ray Masak, P.E.

Project Manager

Town of Brookline Building Department
333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445

RE: Recommendation to approve Skanska Pre-GMP Amendment #15r1 thru #16
Dear Mr. Masak:

Under separate cover, Skanska USA Building Inc. is submitting original copies of Pre- GMP
Amendments for the Expansion of Brookline High School Project for acceptance by the Town of
Brookline. Following is summary of each Amendment:

Pre-GMP Amendment #15r1 — Change Orders:

This reflects Prime Contract Change Order #4 that formally includes about (40) separate
Authorization Requests (ARs) that Hill and WRA have previously reviewed, negotiated where
applicable and approved. These are all from the Enabling Phase for work completed last summer
and fall. Some are 30 in value, some adds and some offsetting credits (deleting scope or reconciling
Owner Allowances. The result is a net add of $45,978. In the May BBC, we will have the remaining
(12) ARs associated with the Enabling phase rectified and any approved values will finally closeout
the Enabling Phase change orders. An itemized summary of PCCO #4 is following:

e AR #310.065: Enabling — Construct foundation for temporary stair was less than the
allowance assigned. This is a credit (Misc. Scope Change)

e AR #310.052: Enabling — Cost to construct foundations for relocated urns. Location not
determined and subsequently directed via RFI and Field Bulletin. (Misc. Scope Change)

e AR #310.050: Enabling — Credit to re-route services through an added pipe chase that
shortened runs significantly. (Misc. Scope Change)

e AR #310.008: Enabling — Added cost to Enabling Phase to install a new fire alarm panel that
was planned for the STEM building package. This was due to that the warranty on the
existing fire alarm panel had elapsed and to make the new panel operable as soon as
possible. (Misc. Scope Change)

e AR #310.049: Enabling — Cost to locate and trace existing electrical wiring circuits. (Hidden
Conditions)

e AR #310.016: Enabling — Cost to revise three beams on third floor per RFI #082. (Misc. Scope
Change)

e AR #310.001: Enabling — FB 003: Delete Gas Booster. Credit. (Misc. Scope Change)

e AR #310.053: Enabling — Zero dollars change for clarifications contained in seven RFI’s.
(Misc. Scope Change)

e AR #310.027: Enabling — Cost to modify temporary egress stairs in field to fit existing
conditions. (Misc. Scope Change)




AR #310.081: Enabling — Revise conduit to MC cable in specific locations due to existing
constraints as provided for in the contract. Zero dollars.

AR #310.082: Enabling — Cost to re-route hot water return. (hidden conditions).

AR #310.067: Enabling — Credit for unspent allowance on handicap ramp. (Misc. Scope
Change)

AR #310.085: Enabling — Cost to support walls in crawl space expenditure from hold. Zero
dollar change. (Unforeseen condition)

AR #310.080: Enabling — Credit for unspent allowance for drywall patching. (Misc Scope
Change)

AR #310.087: Enabling — Credit for unspent allowance for acoustic ceiling tile and grid (Misc.

scope change)

AR #310.078: Enabling — Cost to floor preparation expenditure from hold. Zero dollars.
(unforeseen condition)

AR #310.079: Enabling — Credit for unspent allowance for painting wall patches. (Misc.
Scope Change).

AR #310.086: Enabling — Credit for unspent allowance for excavation and backfill at
temporary handicap ramp (Misc. Scope Change)

AR #310.032: Enabling — Cost to provide rated partition at stairway. (Misc. scope change).
AR #310.041: Enabling — Cost for overtime, weekend work three weeks before start of
school. (CM contingency expenditure).

AR #310.059: Enabling — Cost for overtime, weekend work two weeks before start of school.

(CM contingency expenditure).

AR #310.060: Enabling — Cost for overtime, weekend work one week before start of school.
(CM contingency expenditure).

AR #310.063: Enabling — Repair crack in foundation wall to remain. (hidden condition).

AR #310.035: Enabling — Cost to provide enclosure over temporary walkway (Misc. Scope
Change)

AR #310.061: Enabling — Cost for added Jersey barriers requested by Town. (Misc. Scope
Change)

AR #310.056: Enabling — Cost for temporary handrail. (CM contingency expenditure).

AR #310.075: Enabling — Cost for fire alarm tie in of H-V 1 (error/omission).

AR #310.044: Enabling — Cost for adding power to trap primer. (error/omission).

AR #310.054: Enabling — Cost for correcting saw cut power line in slab. (hidden condition).

AR #310.055: Enabling — Cost for overtime, for dry valve test. (CM contingency expenditure).

AR #310.030: Enabling — Cost for painting and cleaning teachers room 317 adjacent to
demolition, per request of Town. (misc scope change).

AR #310.077: Enabling — Cost to relocate a differential pressure sensor. Zero dollars
(clarification).

AR #310.070: Enabling- Cost for Ground Penetrating Radar investigation of basement slab.
(hidden conditions)

AR #310.076: Enabling- Cost for Tree Protection (Misc. Scope Change)

AR #310.057: Enabling- Cost to construct dummy walls on two levels (CM contingency
expenditure)

AR #310.058: Enabling- Cost to perform site cleaning (CM contingency expenditure)

AR #310.091: Enabling- Electrical re-route utilizing new pipe chase (CM contingency
expenditure).

AR #310.066: Enabling — Cost for overtime, weekend work the weekend before start of
school. (CM contingency expenditure).

w



e AR #310.085: Enabling- Cost for added railing to temporary ramp. (Misc. scope change).
e AR #310.088: Enabling — Cost for selective cutting of the parapet after demolition of the
STEM wing concluded. (Hidden Conditions)

Pre-GMP Amendment #16 — COVID-19:

Skanska is requesting that a new $52,804 allowance be established to fund costs associated with
emergency responses to COVID-19. Although not spelled out within this Amendment request,
Skanska had previously indicated via email that this allowance would be for initial costs of
disinfecting and carpenter material costs for creating improved hand wash stations, signage and
other elevated safety implementations required by the Governor’s orders.

Pre-GMP Amendment #17 & #18: These were two discussed during the BBC and based on
comments received, Skanska and Hill will coordinate revisions and schedule resubmittal prior to a
Special BBC requested within next 1-2 weeks.

Based on the above, we recommend approval of this Pre-GMP Amendments.

Very truly yours,

i1

Andy Felix, MCPPO
Project Director



SI(AN SKA Skanska USA Building
101 Seaport Blvd., Suite 200
Boston, MA 02210
Phone 617-574-1400

Fax 617-574-1399
Web www.usa.skanska.com

Date Reference

APRIL 8, 2020 Skanska Project No. 1318014 — Exapnsion & Renovation of Brookline High
School (Project A and Projejct B) — Pre-GMP Amendment No. 015R1

Mr. Raymond Masak, Project Manager

TOWN OF BROOKLINE BUILDING DEPARTMENT
333 Washington Street, 3™ Floor

Brookline, MA 02445

Dear Mr. Masak:

Skanska USA Building Inc. is pleased to provide you with the attached Pre-GMP Amendment No. 015 for
the above referenced project, originally submitted on March 5, 2020 and Resubmitted on April 8, 2020.
The summary of this amendment has been organized to include the addition of the items listed above to
the amount previously approved in the base contract.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.
Sincerely,
SKANSKA USA BUILDING INC.

PETER K ROLCHE

Peter K. Roche
Senior Project Manager

CC: Dan Lanneville, Jim Craft, Rob Mulligan, Anna Lee, Mary Groves (Skanska USB)
Andy Felix, lan Parks, Paul Kalous, Andy Vo (Hill International)
Samuel Lasky, Andy Jonic (William Rawn Associates)



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: /ANume aud address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Expansion of Brookline High School. Contract For: Construction Change Order Number: Pre-GMP

{Projeci A and Project B) Amendmeni 0153 R1

Brookline, MA 02445 Date: July 24, 2018 Date: April 8, 2020

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and addressi CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by and  William Rawn Associates Architects Inc. Skanska USA Building Inc.

through the Board of Selectmen of

Brookline

333 Washington Strect. Brookline, MA 10 Post Office Square. Suite 1010, Boston, 101 Seaport Boulevard. Suite 200. Boston.
02445 Massachusertts 62109 MA 02210

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detailed desceription of the change and, I applicable, anach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Divecrives.)

Prime Coniract Change Order 004
See Exhibit E. Schedule of Values for all Values.

Pre-GMP Amendment 15a - Sub/Trade Contract Awards: $0
Pre-GMP Amendment 15b - PCCO 004: $45978

Neitlser the Contract Sum. the pre-GMP(s) or the Coniract Time (or eventually the final GMP or the Substantial and Final Completion Dates)
upon which said Contract Sum is based contemplates any project delays, suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or ather impacis caused.
directy or indirectly, by Coronavirus.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

476.928.00
119.914,524.00
120.391.452.00
120,437 430,00

LY N S B A

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be See Exhibit D

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price. or the Contract
Time. that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

@ it This
08/2020 under Order No. 1514582651 which expires on 12/18/2020, and is not for resale.

(3BOADASE)

document was produced by AlA software al 14:45:08 ET on 04/
User Notes:

TFTY



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

William Rawn Associates Architects Inc. ~ Skanska USA LLi.]dfng Inc. Town of Brookline

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURBswss® SIGNATURE D
Aavsa Pl sBa, Seve

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEQNAM AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE

DATE DATE % 7 DATE

AA Document G701™ _ 5
AA® Document i protaatad g oFy 2 © 1978, 1967, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Instiute of Architects. All rghts reserved, WARNING: This
ény portion of it, may resull in seé - Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
produced by Al Mﬂ\?r? eivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
fe at 14:45:08 ET on 04/08/2020 under Order No. 1514562651 which expires on 12/18/2020, and is not fmi r;gl\%MB)
3

was
User Notes:

M,




Pre-GMP Amendment No. 015 R1

TO OWNER — CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AGREEMENT FOR EXPANSION OF BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL,
(PROJECT A and PROJECT B)

Pursuant to Article 6.1.2 of the Owner — Construction Manager Agreement dated July 24, 2018 and
Article VII of the General Conditions of the Contract between the Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by
and through the Board of Selectmen of Brookline (Owner) and Skanska USA Building Inc. (Construction
Manager), for construction of the Expansion of Brookline High School, (Project A and Project B) (the
Project), the Owner and Construction Manager establish an interim price to allow an interim phase of
construction services to proceed prior to the execution of the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
amendment. This Amendment shall also serve as the Notice to Proceed (NTP) for the Construction
Manager to perform this initial phase of construction services.

EXHIBITS TO AMENDMENT:

Exhibit A: Document List

Exhibit B: List of Allowances & Scope Holds

Exhibit C: Assumptions, Qualifications & Clarifications
Exhibit D: Contract Time

Exhibit E: Schedule of Values

Exhibit F: Schedule of Alternate Prices

Exhibit G: Schedule of Unit Prices

Exhibit H: Time Limit for Acceptance

Exhibit I: Prime Contract Change Order 004 dated April 8, 2020



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 015 R1

This agreement is made as of the __ 8th day of __April by and between the Town of Brookline and
Skanska USA Building Inc.

SKANS UILRPING INC.
By:

v

!
Date: 4—! <§! 10

Dan Lanneville, Senior Vice President / Account Manager



APPROVAL OF OWNER: TOWN OF BROOKLINE

Building Commission

Pre-GMP Amendment No. 015 R1

Selectboard

Janet Fierman, Chairman

Bernard W. Greene, Chair

George Cole, Member

Benjamin J. Franco, Member

Kenneth Kaplan, Member

Nancy S. Heller, Member

Karen Breslawski, Member

Heather Hamilton, Member

Nathan E. Peck, Member

School Committee

Raul Fernandez, Member

Helen Charlupski, Member

Julie Schreiner-Oldham, Chair

Suzanne Federspiel, Member

Susan Wolf Ditkoff, Member

Jennifer Monopoli, Member

Michael Glover, Member

Barbara Scotto, Member

David Pearlman, Member

Confirmation of Availability of Funds:

Town Comptroller

Sharon Abramowitz, Member



S'(ANSKA Skanska USA Building
101 Seaport Blvd., Suite 200
Boston, MA 02210
Phone  617-574-1400

Fax 617-574-1399
web  www.usa,skanska.com

Date Reference

APRIL 8, 2020 Skanska Project No. 1318014 — Exapnsion & Renovation of Brookline High
School (Project A and Projejct B) — Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

Mr. Raymond Masak, Project Manager

TOWN OF BROOKLINE BUILDING DEPARTMENT
333 Washington Street, 3™ Floor

Brookline, MA 02445

Dear Mr. Masak:

Skanska USA Building Inc. is pleased to provide you with the attached Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016 for
the above referenced project. The summary of this amendment has been organized to include the
addition of the items listed above to the amount previously approved in the base contract.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.
Sincerely,
SKANSKA USA BUILDING INC.

PETER XK BOCHE

Peter K. Roche
Senior Project Manager

cc: Dan Lanneville, Jim Craft, Rob Mulligan, Anna Lee, Mary Groves (Skanska USB)
Andy Felix, lan Parks, Paul Kalous, Andy Vo (Hill International)
Samuel Lasky, Andy Jonic (William Rawn Associates)

5



AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: fName and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Expansion of Brookline High School. Centract For: Construction Change Order Number: Pre-GMP

{Project A and Project B) Amendment 016

Brookline, MA 02443 Date: July 24, 2018 Date: April 8, 2020

OWNER: Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address] CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by and  William Rawn Associates Architects Ine, Skuanska USA Building Inc.

through the Board of Selectmen of

Brookline

333 Washington Suect, Brookline. MA 10 Post Office Square. Suite 1010. Boston. 101 Scaport Boulevard, Suite 200. Boston,
02445 Massachusetis 02109 MA 62210

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nsert a detailed description of the change and, i applicable, atiach or reference specifie exhibits. Also include agreed upon adfustnens
aftributable to exceuted Construction Change Divectives.)

Establish an Owner Allowance 1o fund emergency expenditures associated with Corona Virus - COVID-19.
See Exhibit E. Schedule of Values for all Values.

Pre-GMP Amendment 16a: $32.804
Pre-GMP Amendment [6b - PCCO: §0

Neither the Contract Sum. the pre-GMP(s) or the Confract Time (or eventually the final GMP or the Substamial and Final Completion Dates)
upon which said Contract Sum is bused contemplates any project delays, suspensions, disruptions. cost escalations or other impacts caused,
directly or indirectly, by Coronavirus, other than as expressly stated berein.

The original Contract Sum was $ 476.928.00
The nel change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 119.960.502.00
The Conlract Sum prior o this Change Order was $ 120.437.430.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 - 32.804.00
The new Contract Sum inchiding this Change Order will be § 120.490.234.60

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be See Exhibit D

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price. or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

J)AI!{\_D?cument 5701‘" - 2B1_7. Copyright © 1§?§r 1887, EOQS + 2001 and 2017 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved.

This
d i not for resals.
(3BIADALA)

dawr:]eni was produced by AlA software at 09:52:40 ET on 04/09/2020 under Order No. 1514562651 which expires on 12/18/2020,
User Notes:

TFFTT



{
L

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

William Rawn Associates Architects Inc. Skanska USA RBuilding Inc. Town of Brookline
ARCHITECT (Firm nwme) C M OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Jf SIGNATURE
Daniel P. Lanneville, Sr. VP
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
4/9/20
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The

at ir : Thi
document was produced by AlA sofltware al 09:52:40 ET on 04/03/2020 under Order No. 1514582651 which expires on 12/18/2020, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

ican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.

(3BIADAA)

TR



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

TO OWNER — CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AGREEMENT FOR EXPANSION OF BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL,
(PROJECT A and PROJECT B)

Pursuant to Article 6.1.2 of the Owner — Construction Manager Agreement dated July 24, 2018 and
Article VIl of the General Conditions of the Contract between the Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by
and through the Board of Selectmen of Brookline (Owner) and Skanska USA Building Inc. (Construction
Manager), for construction of the Expansion of Brookline High School, (Project A and Project B) (the
Project), the Owner and Construction Manager establish an interim price to allow an interim phase of
construction services to proceed prior to the execution of the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
amendment. This Amendment shall also serve as the Notice to Proceed (NTP) for the Construction
Manager to perform this initial phase of construction services.

EXHIBITS TO AMENDMENT:

Exhibit A: Document List

Exhibit B: List of Allowances & Scope Holds

Exhibit C: Assumptions, Qualifications & Clarifications
Exhibit D: Contract Time

Exhibit E: Schedule of Values

Exhibit F: Schedule of Alternate Prices

Exhibit G: Schedule of Unit Prices

Exhibit H: Time Limit for Acceptance

W



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

This agreement is made as of the __8th day of __April by and between the Town of Brookline and
Skanska USA Building Inc.

‘ SKANSKA USA WG C.
‘ By:

w 4.)@1@

Date:

Dan Lanneville, Senior Vice President / Account Manager

T



APPROVAL OF OWNER: TOWN OF BROOKLINE

Building Commission

Pre-GMP Amendment Nao. 016

Selectboard

Janet Fierman, Chairman

Bernard W. Greene, Chair

George Cole, Member

Benjamin J. Franco, Member

Kenneth Kaplan, Member

Nancy S. Heller, Member

Karen Breslawski, Member

Heather Hamilton, Member

Nathan E. Peck, Member

School Committee

Raul Fernandez, Member

Helen Charlupski, Member

Julie Schreiner-Oldham, Chair

Suzanne Federspiel, Member

Susan Wolf Ditkoff, Member

Jennifer Monopoli, Member

Michael Glover, Member

Barbara Scotto, Member

David Pearlman, Member

Confirmation of Availability of Funds:

Town Comptroller

Sharon Abramowitz, Member

w



EXHIBIT A: DOCUMENT LIST:

NONE

Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT B — LIST OF ALLOWANCES & SCOPE HOLDS

1. $50,000 - Owner Allowance to pay for costs associated with emergency response to Coronavirus
and COVID 19.



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT C — ASSUMPTIONS, QUALIFICATIONS & CLARIFICATIONS

B. General

1. Neither the Contract Sum, the pre-GMP(s) or the Contract Time (or eventually the final GMP or
the Substantial and Final Completion Dates) upon which said Contract Sum is based
contemplates any project delays, suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts
caused, directly or indirectly, by Coronavirus, other than as expressly stated herein.

2. This Amendment includes the establishment of an Owner Allowance to pay for costs associated
with emergency response to Coronavirus and COVID 18.

3. This Amendment excludes all Division 01 General Requirements specifications, as they have not
been prepared in a project specific manner. The CM reserves the right to negotiate all Division 01
General Requirements and they are subject to mutually agreeable terms.

4, Costs associated with Town of Brookline building permit fees and other building department fees
are not included. If required, they are to be paid by the Town of Brookline.

5. Costs associated with sidewalk rentals, parking meter rentals, parking space rentals are not
included. If required, they are to be paid by the Town of Brookline.

6. Commonwealth of Massachusetts Sales Tax is not included.

7.  This Amendment excludes LEED certification. Per Town of Brookline, the Project will not be
submitted to the USGBS for certification, instead, it will be designed as “certifiable”.

8. This Amendment assumes that compliance with any and all LEED requirements have been
specifically included in the Contract Documents in the trade specific specification sections
required to obtain compliance. Should a product be listed in the trade specific specification
section that conflicts with Division 1 Sustainable Design Requirements, we have included the
product as identified in the trade specific specifications. It is the Architect’s responsibility to
specify products that comply with the Sustainable Design Requirements.

9. Overrun or underrun of allowance values shall be added to or subtracted from the Pre-GMP by
Change Order. Overrun or underrun of Scope Hold Values shall be added to or subtracted from
the Construction Manager’s Contingency.

T



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT D — CONTRACT TIME

This Amendment revises the Contract duration by (Calendar Days):

The revised Date of Substantial Completion is:

The scope associated with Pre GMP Amendment is currently planned to be
performed in this time period:

 TBD

oS



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT E — SCHEDULE OF VALUES (SUMMARY OF THIS AMENDMENT)



EXHIBIT E— SCHEDULE OF VALUES (SUMMARY OF THIS AMENDMENT) PRE-GMP AMENDMENT # 016

BASE CONTRACT Summary of PreGMP | PREGUP. PREGUP AMENDMENT | PRE-GMP AMENDMENT | REVISED CONTRACT
DESCRITHON CEWONE VALUE okl B | - cite 15b.- Change Order 160« Change Grder VALuE
e ISR 53040 5 10508 FrreTy
| Pl Giearing - E :
emoition and Abstement Ty b EE
| i 550,000 : 56,000 |
1,102,600, - 1,102,600 |
Shewnnt and Fourdations 45051 [ | 1475561
Conerete 1,597,995 . 3,992,599
e Concreie - B <
00700 03409000 5370 Frecan Concreiz T B T
300,300 1000006 5030 bissonry {usck Ul fT) - 16459
300706 051306500 5070 Sieel O] B SEmEsn
T 5 £ .
b , , :
Doors, Frames Hard > F 6
06 706 53910006 5030 Corpmanl EACEIY , RENT
300,700, 03250005 030 ) 5475000 - 6475000
Carpet < 2 3
Fesinous Fioon = r =
i Spedalies - p -
Sign = s s
Food Servar = : -
[ perabie Wi 5 P : £
T aBoratory Camewart 5 g A E
~[nestre Diagery - - - E
Suge/Theater Equipment = - -
e ]g.w.,. == :
At vl = Z
| Gomticape [ Hardiape : E
THADE CONTRACTS [BONDSI] | - Z
200,700 5100010 5030 pmw -
306100 65500006 5070 Wi Kewal P
200.200.0710000 5020 Viaterorooting Bk Giade) -
300,700.07100010 5030 p
300 300 07500006 5070 Foating -
300.700.68510000 5010 nterior Gy -
300 300 09 300000 e 3
300, 300.09310006.5010 E
200 700, §95300060 5070 ‘eiient Hoor -
3003 5030 Termazo . P
300 700 05090005410 E
300,700, 15.300000 5170 -
300 300 15450000 5070 E
300 200 15700000 5020 -
et Craning 5 = E
Scatfold and Over 14,050 = 5 [E]
Siework 1L -
Sar Conrere £
00 100 310000 5470 RE) FT ] [T
3003000340000 5020 Pracaw Concrets [STEM) 209,442 :
500 300105170000 5070 Sio0000 -
S50 500 67399000 5070 Gom )
300,306 85 30016 5070 3445 =
500 300,05100000 5070 357,500 -
300 300, 0516000 5030 3.039.510 -
300 300,097 50005 4010 3497550 (3
500,300 03020020 5030 1555 -
300 300, 05670010 5020 22805 2
300 33030000000 5010 e Soeciaties 33550 -
500300/106443006 5070 Finage 5577 -
Food Serviee E e s
Laboratory Cavensil - - r
508 3060 1475000 5370 Elevators {STEM] T = 3874
“Ruio Vil : 5 7
andscape { Hardicape B - T
TRADE CONTRACTS [RONDE]] 5 = E
300 300 61000010 5030 oy STEN] 15100 - 512000
300 300 15000010 5010 M gt (SvEnA] 181000 = 3,010,000
300 300 87160016 5630 e 51577 - 197
$00.300.87100010.5070 Vigterprootmg (STEM Abeee Grade] 349,600 - )
300 300.07330010 5030 Tsofing (STER) s s Ser57s
300306 08 0000 5030 Interior Giaes (STERA E) 5 [T
Tie (5TEM w5500 - 5526
300 300,04 510000 5030 Aconwntic Cedbngy [STEM) 543,900 - 93,900
300 306, 07650006 5630 Feuihent Hoor [STEM) 3553 - 335533
500 300 400000 5010 Teraaro (i) Wa.450 - X
300 300 9300000 5030 aint (O 3,780 P
500300 15300030 5020 Fire Protection [STEMT [ E
500.300.15400010 5070 lumbing (STEWM] 1503500 -
300,300, 15700010 3030 AVAC (STEM 1312400 -
300,300, 16000910 ¥000 Tlectne (STEM] 3007000 :
FROIEETE Ensbion S [ 55 3 3 2 3 5
SUBCONTRACTS (508 . 2
300310,01 405500 5070 i G = 5 Tan S75m
500.310,82000000 5070 [Stiework (Enabing] [EET) s 1213 e,
300.310.02065000 5030 Cancrete (Frabing) 263,500 s 127343 136804
300310 07400000, 8030 Ao 78,000 s 15 9,
500.110,05000000 5020 Doors, Frames, HOW [Enibirg]l 17,366 -1 136
300 310,04 250000 5020 20058 3 ELE) 350857
500310 6500006 5030 100 5537) (3 @ 43
THADE CONTRACTS [RONDS)T B -
300 310 (OO0 030 163,700 - ) 2361 166,062
300310 05000000 5020 [ 6540 i) s EET [
500310.07100000 5030 Tersbling] 1133 -

1004910000 020 25,500 187 B EEXTT
30031015300000 5020 6363 [CETE] 5 To8.415
500 310.15400000 5970 Fram 5 75000 735 s T6L.73%
300 31015700000 3020 HVAL (Erabling] s E47,000 12783 H (e
00 11036000000 3070 I':n.m. TEnabing] 5 333000 ags1 [ [

3 z T £

Page 1ol



EXHIBIT E — SCHEDULE OF VALUES (SUMMARY OF THIS AMENDMENT] PRE-GMP AMENDMENT # 016

SR o BASECONTAACT | Summary ot PreGrtp | SUTRAY B POCO 110) e autEHOMENT | PREGHP AMENOMENT | PRESH? AMENDUENT | PREGMP RMENDMENT | REWSED CONTRACT
VALLE A fias |HProE Amendmente] T b pre ip b Change ey e fre Gl 165~ Change Orcer ALUE
SUBCONTRACTS (501] - -
TRADE CONTRALTE [8ONGS] - - >
RO E = SriE ELR s = z TR 2 2 = == g =
SUBCONTRACTS [S08] - - :
: TRADE CONTRALTS [BONGS]] ry . s
[FRATETT: Beferred Mrictsmance. - SRR - - - - = 3 2 ? R SR
SUBCONTRACTS (50X] - E
300.110.14400300 5330 Tiewal 317 -
TRADE {onos)) 5
SOnigTAy i3 s Souis, i |3 5 XIS B 3
100.110.01937000 5048 Sebicon &roit sE1[s 15 &7 |E
PAGIELT 1 WBTA GIONE T 2 = SE
400 400.07260010 5070 Enabing ond OGS { Patform TSN 1645
S — T = 3 P | Y Y]] [ T e Enn (TR I 5
e Comingency = E
100 500 33500700 5040 Conmtniction Comingency FET ) [z B P 3 EEn B - ke
00250 00000010 5070 10000 o000 T
a3, 0. = 5 s 50,000
= TOTAL CORTINGEN! | e s imeEn 2 357 |5 =fe 3 e =
100,110 015010005040 Butders Wi Ingurane TN a5 — 1% s 345
100.110.01477500 5040 Jecie EYTENIL) Az ls I ses) % )
100 11001503500 5040 | Railvaad inwurance. 95350 <
1001001911000 5000 Shansis Bond i) A B 370s I
aM EARD £ S & L3 = AINLET Sy (37163 =15 A0S 30 B
1060300 01000006 5010 FRTST F
MRS = 3 3 T =13 B = B K3 =i =
158 500 2650000 4400 [Fee 1141010 pa i 3 — 1 s =]
100,300 81100000 5010 Chargs Grder GHEF - a5 < =5 B
&5 CONSTAUCTION Y13 S S | = FREEET FCRrl 3 = Ear|s ErH =
100 PAE 00100008 3310 [Freco 5 E £ s
100 PAE 00100000 5010 [H0TA Preconstruction 0512 - T
GAAND TOTAY i e — Ay FEckzu 3 B3 THE3 BT )

Page2of2



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT F - SCHEDULE OF ALTERNATES

NONE



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT G - SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES
NONE



Pre-GMP Amendment No. 016

EXHIBIT H - TIME LIMIT FOR ACCEPTANCE

Time limit for acceptance of Pre-GMP Amendments shall be a case by case basis based on requirements
of specific scope included. Time limit for acceptance of GMP Amendment shall not be less than 90 days
(calendar).

Submitted Date Required Acceptance Date

April 8, 2020 April 14, 2020*

* Date of next scheduled Brookline Building Commission Meeting



